FORM PTO-1594

06-03-1999



OVER SHEET

Attorney Docket No. BRDP.

101054985

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

.01007000	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents of Copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Energy Coatings Company    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(lest)  Name: Bredero Price Company JUN 2  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2350 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Ste. 500  City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77032  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X CorporationState - Delaware  Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No(s):  B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,217,832, 1,444,465, 1,774,46		
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 3	
Name: Joan Optican Herman		
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed	
City: Kansas City	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112	
Zip: 64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Carter H. Kokjer, Reg. No. 16,883	NA Koria 5/27/99	
Name of person signing Si	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/02/1999 MTHAI1

00000203 1217832

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

0619623.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0326

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS AND APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS AND APPLICATIONS (the "Assignment") is entered into as of May 5, 1995, by ENERGY COATINGS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), to BREDERO PRICE COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns rights to the trademarks and service marks as set forth on Schedule A hereto and the trademark and service mark registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the numbers and dates of issuance or filing set forth on Schedule A, which may include applications filed on the basis of Assignor's bona fide intent to use such marks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is purchasing substantially all of the property and assets of the protective, negative buoyancy and insulative pipe coatings business of Assignor on the terms and conditions of an Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of the date hereof (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0327

which Assignor agreed to assign all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of the Purchase Price (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof symbolized by the Trademarks, all proceeds of infringement suits, rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding to the Trademarks throughout the world.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations, to issue the Certificate of Registration, Renewal, or Assignment, for any registration, or registration resulting from any application, listed on the attached Schedule A, to Assignee, or its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

2

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, a duly authorized representative of each of Assignor and Assignee, has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ENERGY COATINGS/COMPANY

Вy

Charles B. Høughton, Jr

President

ASSIGNEE:

BREDERØ) PRICE COMPANY

James H McTurnar

Vice President

On this 5th day of May, 1995, before me appeared Charles B. Houghton, Jr., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is a duly appointed officer of ENERGY COATINGS COMPANY (the "Assignor"), that he is duly authorized by the Assignor to sign this instrument, and that he has signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of the Assignor.

Roberta V Daves
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11.31.15

STATE OF DELAWARE )
) SS
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE )

On this 5th day of May, 1995, before me appeared James H. McTurnan, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is a duly appointed officer of BREDERO PRICE COMPANY (the "Assignee"), that he is duly authorized by the Assignor to sign this instrument, and that he has signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of the Assignee.

Roberta V. Davus

My Commission Expires: 11.31.95

4

## SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	ISSUE DATE
1,217,832	Transcote SM	Nov. 23, 1982
1,444,465	Insuline SM	June 23, 1987
1,774,463	Entec SM	June 1, 1993

5

0049262.03-42S1a

RECORDED: 06/02/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0331